VALUATION REPORT

OF

Mrs. Triveni Sudhir Walkar & Mr. Sudhir Madan Walkar At

Flat No. 102, 1st floor, J - wing, Building No. 05, Shree Sai Complex CHSL, Sayani Road, Prabhadevi (W), Mumbai 400025.

For.

SBI -RACPC Chinchpokhli Branch

BY

SUBHASH N. SHAH

Proprietor for subhash shah and associates

Govt. Approved Valuer

Office Address: Fort Office - 118/120, Lunat Mansion, Mint Back Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Contact No. 022- 22616020 / 22610744 /66595781 / 66314190

38 38

SECONCE RACPI Chinchpolatili Branch

TALLATION REPORT

E CLE IN SHEET		

	Date: 14/07/2022
A STOLE	
buttons in which the calculation is	For Bank Loan
a late of transcription	13 (0" 2022
क्षा प्राप्त का अग्रहा के प्राप्तामा ह	54 (E* 22522
erus acument manner in series	
the lines I	Sale Agreement Wife WD 57 95 (2014 Registered Wa Mumina 2 (World) Registrar Office Durith 13 2014 in nerween W.s. Stolars Build (The Builder) AWD Wrs. Trivent Sudhir Walkar & With Sudhir Walkar & With
	Sudhr Walkar (The Purchasser).
	Von Persyliner
	Van Prayviner
TO THE PARTY OF TH	MCGW annowed L.C. With No. HE /HETZ /DN /4.
जिल्लाम् अद्यागिताः विद्यानितः विद्या	Share Certificate No. 2 Date - 11 /05 /2005 In the Name DiWrs, British Suddon M. 1
Inter Incuments	WINDLE WARREN
	With Personalized
Bilities es with minute at the	Iwner Wrs. Triven Sudnir Wakar & Wr. Sudnir Wadan Wakar
If share it east twiter it there it	
OUR LANGESTON	Iwnership tom Iwnership
he lecului i de numeu	Address Fat Vo. 102 185 four: - wing Imining Vo. 15. Shree Sa Lompeo 1455. Savan Road. Trainagev W., Wumna 400025 Landmark: Vesa Pare 57. Deput. Distance from Trainagev Railway Station 1.2 on
	The Incoments Share lendingers and his ther address es with home in 128 his there are address es with home in 128 his their address es with home in 128 his his their address es with home in 128 his his their address es with home in 128 his his high a start home in 128 high a start home in 128 his high a start home in 128 his high a start home in 128 his high a start home in 128 high a star

I 3778

					Con	Ilding Details: Stilt + 7th Upper Floor t Details: 2 BHK + 1 Toilet + Bath (1 BHK niverted Into 2 BHK) age Of Construction: 100%	
Loc	atio	on of	the property	ļ.,			
a)	F	lot N	o./ Survey No.	:	F.I Pa	P. No.588, T.P.S.No. IV, CTS No.1132 of Lower arel	
b)	+	Door	No.	:	Fl	at No.102, 1st Floor, J Wing	
c)	-	_	o. / Village	:	F.	.P. No.588, T.P.S.No. IV, CTS No.1132 of Lower arel	
-	1	Mar	d / Taluka	:	T	al. Mumbai	
d	-		idal / District	:	I	Dist. Mumbai	
-)	Dat	e of issue and validity of out of approval map/plan		1	Not Provided	
	g)	Ap	proval map/ Plan issuing chority		Not Provided Not Provided		
	h)	Wl	nether genuineness or thenticity of approved ap/plan is verified				
	i)	A	ny other comments by our mpanelment valuer on uthentic of approved plan			Not Provided	
7	P		address of the property		:	Flat No. 102, 1st floor, J – wing, Building No. 05, Shree Sai Complex CHSL, Sayani Road, Prabhadevi (W), Mumbai 400025.	
8	+	ity/	Town		:	Mumbai 400025.	
Ü		× 1	ential Area		:	Yes	
	-		nercial Area		:	Yes	
		Indu	strial Area		:	No	
(-		sification of the Area				
		i)	High/ Middle/ Poor		:	Middle Class	
		(ii)	Urban / Semi Urban/ Rur	al	1	Urban	
	10				it/	: Yes, MCGM	
1	1	Whether covered under any state/ Central Gory. Enactments (e.g., Urban Land Ceiling Act) or notified under agency area/ scheduled area cantonment area.			d	: Details not Available in provided documents	
	12		oundaries of the Property			As per site with respect to Building	

(

		Bldg. No. 04	
		I - wing, Bldg. No. 05	
5	South	Lodha Grandeur	
1	East	As per Agreement	
	West	As per Agreement Details not Available in F	rovided documen
	Boundaries of the Property	Details not Available in n	rovided document
	North :	Details not Available in p	rovided document
	South	A Amilable III P	10114
	East	Details not Available in p	rovided docu
	West	A	
3	Dimensions of the site / Area of Flat :	As per the Deed	Actual
		(AS per Sale Agreement	(As per
		/ Approved Plan)	measuremen
		Carpet Area as per	Carpet Area as
		Agreement - 519 sq.ft.	Measureme
		Carpet Area As per	494 sq.ft.
		Approved Plan: Not	
14	Extent of the site / area of Flat	Provided	
	or die site / area of Flat	Carpet Area as per Agree	ment · 519 sn #
_		Carpet Area as per Measi Carpet Area As per Appro	urement :494 sa #
14.	1 Latitude, Longitude & Co-ordinates of flat		oved Plan: Not Pro
15		Latitude & Longitude-	
_	Extent of the site considered for valuation (least of 13A & 13B)	00 3 9.1 N 739401-	*E
16			ement - 510 cm 6
	tenant? If occupied by owner/ tenant, since how long? Rent received a	Occupancy State	J. J. Sq.M.
	Remark Remark	Occupancy Status: Self O Name of Occupant : Mr. s	ccupied
11	APARTMENT BLUE DA	Name of Occupant : Mr. S	udhir Walekar
1	radule of the Apartman		
2	1011	Flor	
	T. S. No.	riat	
	Flat No.	Sayani Road, Prabhadev F.P. No.588, T.P.S.No. IV	
	Ward No.	Parel Parel	i (W), Mumbaa
	Village/M	Flat No. 1V	CTS No. 1175
	Village/Municipality/Corporation	F.P. No.588, T.P.S.No. IV, Parel Flat No.102, 1st Floor, MCGM	
	Door No., Street or Road (Pin Code)		J · Wing
	a in Code)	MCGM	8

	of the locality	Prime Residential
3.	Description of the locality Residential/ Commercial/ Mixed	
4	year of Construction	2002
5.	Number of Floors	Stilt + 7th Upper Floor
6.	Type of Structure	RCC Frame Structure
7.	Number of dwelling units in the	Floors: Stilt + 7th Upper Floor No. of Flats on Each floor - 02
	Building	Good
8.	Quality of Construction	Good
9.	Appearance of the Building	
10.	Maintenance of the Building	Good Good
11	Facilities Available	: 1 Lift (s)
	Lift	: 1 Lit (5) : Municipal
	Protect Water Supply	Yes
	Underground Sewerage	01
	Car Parking - Open/ Covered	Yes
	Does Compound Wall exist?	16 Y8
	ls pavement laid around the	
	Building	2 BHK + 1 Toilet + Bath (1 BHK Converted Into
111	Flat	2 BHK)
	The Floor on Which flat is situated	1st Floor, Wing
1	The Floor on Which Hat is result	: Flat No.102
2.	Door No. of the flat	
3	Specification of flat	: RCC Slab
	Roof	Vitrified Flooring
	Flooring	: Wooden Door
	Doors	Aluminium Sliding
	Windows	: Concealed Plumbing and Concealed Electrical
	Finting	Fittings
		: Good
	Finishing	: Details Not provided
4		Details Not Provided
	Assessment No.	Details Not provided
	Tax paid in the name of	Details Not provided
	Tex amount	Details Not provided
	Electricity Service Connection No.	Details Not provided
	Meter Card in the name of	
	How is the maintenance of the flat?	5 23

8 9	Sale Deed executed in the name of What is the undivided area of land as per Sale Deed? What is the Plants	:	Sale Agreement Vide NO.9196/2004 Registere Via Mumbai 2 (Worli) Registrar Office Dtd: 19.11.2004 In between M/s. Skylark Build (The Builder) AND Mrs. Triveni Sudhir Walkar & Mr. Sudhir Madan Walkar (The Purchaser). Details Not Available in provided documents
	What is the Plinth area/ Area of the flat	;	Carpet Area (A) Built up Area Considered For
10	What is the floor		Area Considered for Valuation: 519 sq.ft. + Balcony: 0 (in sq.ft.) Built Up Area: 623 sq.ft. (Carpet Area As per (A) + 20% Loading +
11	What is the floor space index (app.) What is the Carpet Area of the Flat	:	As it is a Flat/ shop Not applicable however the
12 13	Is it Posh/1 Class/ Medium / Ordinary Is it being used for residential or Commercial	;	Carpet Area as per Agreement - 519 sq.ft. Carpet Area as per Measurement: 494 sq.ft. Carpet Area As per Approved Plan: Not Provided Residential
14 15	Is it Owner occupied or Let out?	:	Occuracy
V 1	If rented, what is the monthly rent? MARKETABILITY low is the marketability?	:	Name of Occupant : Mr. Sudhir Walekar Not Applicable
ex Ar	that are the factors favouring for an dra potential value ny negative factors are observed hich affect the most	:	Very Good All civic amenities are available nearby and within No
ge Ra	neral. Sharket value is		No and within

	After analysing the comparable sale instances, what is the composite rate for a similar house with same specification in the adjoining locality? – (Along with details/reference of at least two latest details/transaction with respect to adjacent properties in the area)	,	Rs. 29000-30000/-per sq.ft. on BUA
2	Assuming is the new construction, what is the adopted basic composite rate of the flat under valuation after comparing with the specifications & other factor with the house under comparison (give Details)		Rs. 29000-30000/- per sq.ft. on BUA Rate Considered: Rs. 29000/- per sq.ft. on BUA
3	Break - up for the rate		
	i) Building + Services	:	Rs.2000/- per sq.ft on BUA
	ii) Land + Others	;	Rs. 27600/-
4	Guideline rate obtained from the Registrar's office (an evidence thereof to be enclosed		Rs. 22447/- per sq.ft. on BUA
	COMPOSITE DATE ADDRESS ASSESS		CORECLATION .
VI	COMPOSITE RATE ADOPTED AFTE	KDI	EPRECIATION
a.	Replacement cost of Flat with Services(v (3)i)	; ;	Rs.2000/- per sq.ft. on BUA
	Age of the building	:	20 (Years - 2002) Stage of Construction :100% Recommended Stage : 100%
	Life of the building estimated	:	40 Years (Subject to periodic Maintenance & Repairs)
	Depreciation percentage assuming the salvage value as	:	10%
	Depreciated Ratio of the building	:	0.3
b.	Total composite rate arrived for valuation	;	
	Depreciated building rate VI (a)	:	Rs. 1400/- per sq.ft.onBUA
	Rate for Land & other V (3)ii	:	Rs. 27600/- per sq.ft.
	Total Composite Rate	:	Rs. 29000/- per sq.ft. on BUA
V	List of Documents Provided		Copy of : Sale Agreement, O.C.

No. of Shares 5		CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.	Shares of Rs. 50/ each	Date 10/03/2000 R / SUDHIR	fully paid up shares	CO-OPERATIVE HSG. SOCIETY LTD., T. WING		Chairman P.T.O.
Member's Regn. No.	Share Certificate	-OPERATIVE HOUS	o-operative Sociered into	IENI S WALK	is the Registered Holder of to both inclusive, in	CO-OPERATIVE HSG. S	at the state of th	Secretary
Member's	Share C	COMPLEX CO.	tered under the Maharashtr Rs. 3500 Div	Mat Shri/ Smt. /M/s. TK	و ا	to the Bye-laws of the said Society Given under the Common Seal of the said Society at MUMBA!	SEPTEBER 20 05	R.J.Sonawane. Authorised M.C. Member
Share Certificate No.	FLAT NO. 102	SHREE SAL CO	(Registered Authorised Share Capital Rs.	Registration No. Monthly Wan/CTC)/8557/2005 This is to certify that Shri/Smt. /M/s. TRIV	of Rs. FIFTY each numbered from	Subject to the Bye-laws of the said Society Given under the Common Seal of	this 10 th day of 36	Sea.